

ı	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
ما	PA-103101133			
0	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
و				
_	1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Curt Conrad	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
*	Elizabeth A. Brougher	Name: StrollerFit Inc.		
0	Debbie A. Schmidt Susan E. Sherman	Name: StrollerFit Inc.		
_	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	<u> </u>		
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 100 E-Business Way, Suite 290		
	Execution Date(s) October 6, 2005			
	✓ Assignment			
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cincinnati		
	Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio		
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 45241		
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. 0.5.A. 21p. 45241		
ĺ	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
	A. Patent Application No.(3)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	NGEBREN1 00000091 11244977			
04 FC:8021	40.00 dp			
	Additional numbers att	l ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_one (1)		
	Name: Thomas A. Walsh	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00		
	Internal Address: Ice Miller	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: One American Square, Box 8200	Enclosed		
		None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	City: Indianapolis	8. Payment Information		
	State: Indiana Zip: 46282-0200	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 6710		
	Phone Number: (317) 236-2100	Expiration Date _03/2008		
	Fax Number: (317) 236-2219	b. Deposit Account Number 09-0007		
		Authorized User Name <u>Ice Miller</u>		
ļ	Email Address: Thomas.Walsh@icemiller.com			
ļ	9. Signature: LAWIC	October 6, 2005		
	Signature	Date		
ľ	Thomas A. Walsh, Reg. No. 45,196  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ICE MILLER

One American Square, Box 82001 Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0200 Telephone: (317) 236-2100 Facsimile: (317) 236-2219

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Invention Title		
SYSTEM FOR EXERCISE AN	ND CHILD DEVELOPM	1ENT
Towns of Name and Name of Citation and Name and		
Inventors' Names, Addresses & Citizenship	0 ( 110 '2'	
Curt Conrad, 4609 Creekrun Drive, Mason, OH 4504		
Elizabeth A. Brougher, 947 Palamar Drive, Loveland		
Debbie A. Schmidt, 536 Metcalfe Drive, Edgewood,		
Susan E. Sherman, 3419 Grace Avenue, Cincinnati, C		
Assignee Name, Address & Citizenship	45108	
StrollerFit Inc.	Specification Attached	
	Specification Filed:	
100 E-Business Way, Suite 290	as Serial No.	<del></del>
Cincinnati, OH 45241	Our Ref. No.: P01305-US-00 (2190	8.0003)
(a Delaware corporation)	·	·
WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee desires to acquire the capatent application executed of even date is attached or was filed on the date a Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and	and assigned the serial number specified above, a	
territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including Canada, and to all possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including Canada, to be obtenewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign Inventors hereby coverant that no assignment, sale, agreement, the conflict with this assignment and sale.  Inventors further coverant that Assignee will, upon its request, be application, said Inventors and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly executification related thereto and enforce said applications country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes here.	stained for said Invention by said application or country for the full term or terms for which aume a country for the full term or terms for which aume a crase or encumbrance has been or will be made or provided promptly with all pertinent facts and procountries as may be known and accessible to low suite and deliver to Assignee or its designee any antion, said Invention and said Letters patent and said	any continuation, division nay be granted. entered into which would documents relating to sail enters and will testify as to d all papers, instruments of d.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.	, ,	
Cuthamed 146/15 Signed. Dated	Elizabeth Brougher	10 · 6 · 05
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Dates
Curt Conrad	Elizabeth A. Brougher	
Name of Schmitt 10.6.05	- Susanth	10.6.05
Signed Deted	Signed	Dated
Debbie A. Schmidt	Susan E. Sherman	
Name	Nume	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public of the State of	, this day of	, 2005,
	My Commission Expires:	
Signed		
	County of Residence:	
Printed		
NOTE: Notarization is recommended but not required.		

INDY 1620118v.1

**RECORDED: 10/06/2005**